## BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

No. EE /PC-3 / TEND / 03 / 2021 – 22

Office of the Executive Engineer Project Central - 3 N.R. Square, Bengaluru - 560 002 Date: 05.03.2022

## SECTION 1: INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT)

# TURNKEY, LUMSUM CONTRACT BASED ON TENDERER'S DESIGN (PARAMETERS FIXED BY BBMP) (TWO COVER SYSTEM) (Short Term Tender Notification) (Through GOK e-Procurement Portal only)

- 1. The Government of Karnataka vide G.O. No.UDD/324/MNY/2021(E)(P-1). Bengaluru dated 31.01.2022, has accorded approval in principle and sanctioned budget under Amruth Nagarothana Scheme for taking up of the Work
- 2. The Executive Engineer (Project Central 3), BBMP, Bengaluru invites Tenders from eligible Tenderers on turnkey, lumsum, contract based on tenderer's design (Parameters Fixed by BBMP) for the Construction of Works detailed in the table below
- 3. The Tenderers are advised to note the Minimum Qualification Criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions to Tenderers to qualify for Award of the Contract as per Standard Bidding Document uploaded in the e Procurement Portal
- 4. Tender Documents may be downloaded from the e Procurement Portal of the Government of Karnataka from 05.03.2022.
- 5. Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified for the Work in the table below. Earnest Money Deposit will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the Tender Document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the Validity of the Tender.
- 6. Tenders must be submitted online through e Procurement Portal on or before 1730 hours on 15.03.2022 and the Opening of Tenders will be as per the e Procurement Portal Guidelines.
- 7. Other Details can be seen in the Tender Document
- 8. Prevailing GST shall be paid to the tendered amount separately.

Sl No.	Name of the Work	Amount put to (tender Rs. in Crores)	EMD (Rs. in Crores)	Cost of Tender form	Period of Completion
1	Construction of additional flyover at Basaweshwara Nagar junction, balance work and integrating with 72nd cross flyover along West of Chord road, Bengaluru	17.21	0.17	As per E- Procureme nt Portal	4 ( Four months including monsoon period)

## Note:

- 1. Last Date for receipt of Queries is 10.03.2022 up to 1730 hours in the office of the Executive Engineer, Project Central 3, BBMP
- 2. Pre Tender Meeting will be held on 11.03.2022 at 1530 hours in the office of the Chief Engineer (Project Central) to clarify the issue and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised at that stage as stated in "Instructions to Tenderers" of the Technical Bid Document.

7-54

T. Adv

- 3. Technical Bids will be opened on the website <u>https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in</u> in the office of the Executive Engineer (Project Central 3, Division) on 16.03.2022 at 1630 hours.
- 4. Aspiring Tenderers / Contractors who have not registered in the e Procurement should register before participating through the website <u>https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in</u>
- 5. Before Submission of Online Tenders, Tenderers must ensure that Scanned Copies of all the necessary Documents have been attached with the Tender
- 6. All the Information's required for Tenders must be filled and submit online.
- 7. Corrigendum's/Modification/Corrections/Addendum if any will be published in Eprocurement Portal only.
- For details, Registration and e Payment visit GOK e Procurement Website <u>https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in</u> or contact e – Procurement Helpdesk at 080 – 22441076
- 9. This Tender Notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in

-sd/-Executive Engineer Project Central – 3 Bruhath Bangalore Mahanagara Palike

### Copy submitted to:-

- 1. Personnel Secretary to Hon'ble Administrator to bring into the kind notice of the Hon'ble Administrator.
- 2. Hon'ble Chief Commissioner for kind information.
- 3. Special Commissioner (Projects)/ Special Commissioner (Finance) for kind information
- 4. Engineer in Chief for kind information.
- 5. rintendent Engineer (Project-Central) for kind information
- 6. CAO / Chief Auditor for kind information.
- 7. I. T. Advisor with a Request to publish the same in the BBMP Website.
- 8. Public Relation Officer, BBMP for information and to publish in two leading National Newspapers in Kannada and English.
- 9. Notice board & Office Copy.

1 \_ and 05/03/200 -

Executive Engineer Project Central – 3 Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike